
Halim Khatri​

 WordPress Developer & UI/UX Designer​
 Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai, India​

 Email: halimkhatri@gmail.com | Phone: +91 99202 21109 

 

Profile 

A self-taught WordPress Developer and UI/UX Designer with a Bachelor's degree in 
Commerce and a diploma in Web Designing. I started as a freelance web 
designer and have since worked on various projects, including E-Commerce, 
Franchise, Lead Generation, and Recruitment websites. Passionate about creating 
functional and visually appealing digital experiences. 

 

Skills 

Development & Design 

●​ WordPress (Intermediate) 
●​ HTML5, CSS3 (Intermediate) 
●​ Bootstrap (Intermediate) 
●​ JavaScript, jQuery (Beginner) 
●​ PHP (Beginner) 
●​ MySQL (Intermediate) 

Software & Tools 

●​ Adobe Photoshop (Intermediate) 
●​ CorelDraw (Intermediate) 
●​ Adobe XD (Intermediate) 
●​ Microsoft Office (Intermediate) 
●​ Figma (Intermediate) 

 



Experience 
Founder | Webility 

April 2024 – Present 

●​ Established Webility, a company specializing in web and app development, 
UI/UX design, SEO, branding, and marketing. 

●​ Led multiple client projects across industries, delivering high-quality digital 
solutions. 

●​ Managed end-to-end project execution, from requirement gathering to 
deployment. 

WordPress Developer | Marque Digital 

August 2018 – March 2024 

●​ Design and develop WordPress websites tailored to client requirements. 
●​ Maintain and update websites, ensuring themes and plugins remain 

current. 
●​ Handling server towards DNS and security of website. 
●​ Implement RESTful API integrations for enhanced website functionality. 
●​ Optimize websites for performance, responsiveness, and SEO. 
●​ Conduct website testing, troubleshoot issues, and resolve bugs. 
●​ Provide WordPress training to client teams. 

WordPress Developer Intern | Marque Digital 

May 2018 – July 2018 

●​ Assisted in designing and developing WordPress websites. 
●​ Conducted website maintenance, testing, and debugging. 
●​ Managed domain name servers (DNS) and hosting configurations. 

 

 

 



Education 
Bachelor's Degree in Commerce​

 Mumbai University (2013 – 2017) 

Higher Secondary in Commerce​

 Cosmopolitans Valia Chhaganlal Laljibhai College of Commerce (2011 – 2013) 

Secondary School Certificate​

 Shrimati Kulsum Jagmagia Fidai Diamond Jubilee High School (2001 – 2011) 

 

Additional Capabilities 
●​ E-Commerce website development. 
●​ Server management. 
●​ Custom WordPress theme modifications. 
●​ Client coordination for better project execution. 
●​ Aware of Business Development process and execution 

 

 

List Of Websites I’ve developed​
​
Websites(Business Introduction & E-commerce) 

1. Space Design: https://space-design.in 

2. Space Creations: https://spacecreations.in 

3. The Shubham Eng MEP Solutions Pvt. Ltd. https://theshubhameng.com 

4. The Luxury One: https://theluxuryone.com 

5. Tvachamrit: https://tvachamrit.in 



6. Shashank Patil - Wisdom Ed: https://shashankpatil.in 

7. Grace Group Of Companies: https://gracegroup.in 

8. Bhagwan Maharaj: https://bhagwanmaharaj.org 

9. Snehasadan: https://snehasadan.org 

10. Fiske Fresh: https://fiskefresh.in 

11: K Bhagat Tarachand: https://kbhagattarachand.com 

12. Update Geo Target https://updategeotarget.com 

13. Vanish Executive Cars: https://vanquishexecutivecars.co.uk 

14. Baseplus Auto: https://baseplusauto.com 

15. Play Technologies: https://playtechnologies.in 

16. HR Shop International: https://hrshopinternational.com 

17. IPR Online: https://ipronline.com 

18. Cross Check Clothing: https://crosscheckclothing.in 

19. Ossia Developers: https://ossiadevelopers.com/ 

20. Pragnya Bodhini High School: https://pragnyabodhini.com/ 

 
​

Declaration 

I hereby declare that the above information is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

​

Halim Khatri​
LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/in/halimkhatri-2596/​
Behance: https://www.behance.net/halimkhatri25​
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